

Order No-07  
Dated 02.08.2025.

Today is fixed SR/AD and appearance of OP 2.  
Ld.lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.  
OP 2 has not appeared today.  
None appears on behalf of the OP 2.  
Let the case be proceeded exparte against OP 2.  
Fix 29.08.2025 for SR/AD upon OP 1.  
Requisite at once upon OP 1.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.