

**MACC 211 OF 2025**

**Order no-13**

**Dated 09-03-26**

Petitioner files hazira through ld.lawyer.

OP 2 appears by filing fresh vokatnama alongwith WS and petition for vacating exparte order .

Copy served.

Heard both sides.

Prayer for vacating exparte order is considered and allowed.

Fix 27-03-2026 for framing of issue.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.